and friends of inmates who use our services. Technical support and billing customer service 
are provided entirely without cost to the DOC. Our comprehensive approach to service is 
outlined below. 

• Technical Support: Twenty-four (24) hours a day, three hundred sixty-five (365) days a year, requests for service or reports of 
malfunctions go directly to GTL’s Technical Service Center where highly trained GTL professionals determine the best course of action.
Our toll free technical service number is always answered by a live GTL representative.